RM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
ev. 03-01) /B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) BA/REV03			Patent and Trademark Of
fab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	· ~ · · ·		
	es Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	
SHANDA LEAR-BAYLOR			
		Name: LEAR-BAYLOR	, INC.
		Address: 7215 GARDEN	N GROVE BOULEVARD, UNIT C
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)) 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	P R 1979 for his son in factor and a second s	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	🗆 Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: GARDEN GROVE	State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA
Other		Country: US	ZIP: <u>92841-4221</u>
Execution Date: MAY 9, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) 🗔 Yes 🐼 No
Patent Application No. F	iling date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. F	iling date	B. Patent No.(s) D407,366	
Patent Application No. F	iling date		
Patent Application No. F	iling date Additional numbers	D407,366	
	Additional numbers	D407,366	ations and patents involved:
. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed:	D407,366	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed:	D407,366 S Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	1):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u>	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D.	D407,366 Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4* Enclosed - Any ex	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u>	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D.	D407,366 Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u>	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D.	D407,366 Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be t to deposit account harged to deposit account
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u>	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D. REET, SUITE B	 D407,366 Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed - Any excredited or debited X Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account number 	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: WALTER A. HACKLER Registration No. 27,792 Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST Gity: NEWPORT BEACH	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D. REET, SUITE B	D407,366 S Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited X Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 08-0114	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account per:
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u>	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D. REET, SUITE B State/Prov.: CA _ ZIP: 92660-0755	D407,366 S Yes No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed - Any excredited or debited X Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 08-0114 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy of	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u> City: <u>NEWPORT BEACH</u> Country: <u>US</u>	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D. REET, SUITE B State/Prov.: CA _ ZIP: 92660-0755	D407,366 S Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited X Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 08-0114	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account er:
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u> City: <u>NEWPORT BEACH</u> Country: <u>US</u>	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D. REET, SUITE B 	D407,366 S Yes No 6. Total number of applie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 08-0114 (Attach duplicate copy of TUSE THIS SPACE	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account per:
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u> City: <u>NEWPORT BEACH</u> Country: <u>US</u> Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i>	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D. REET, SUITE B State/Prov.: CA _ ZIP: 92660-0755 DO NO belief, the foregoing inforr	D407,366 S Yes No 6. Total number of applie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 08-0114 (Attach duplicate copy of TUSE THIS SPACE	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be it to deposit account harged to deposit account rer: this page if paying by deposit account) d any attached copy is a true copy
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: <u>WALTER A. HACKLER</u> Registration No. <u>27,792</u> Address: <u>2372 S.E. BRISTOL ST</u> City: <u>NEWPORT BEACH</u> Country: <u>US</u> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: , Ph.D. REET, SUITE B State/Prov.: CA _ ZIP: 92660-0755 DO NO belief, the foregoing inforr	D407,366 S Yes No 6. Total number of applie 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed - Any excredited or debited Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb 08-0114 (Attach duplicate copy of TUSE THIS SPACE	1):\$ <u>40.00</u> cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account er:

CH \$40.00 080114 D407366

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Shanda Lear-Baylor of 7215 Garden Grove Boulevard, Unit C, Garden Grove, California 92841-4221 is the sole owner by assignment of Letters Patent of the United States of America issued to William J. Badsey for BOAT which letter patent is numbered D407,366 and bears the issue date of March 30, 1999; and

Whereas LEAR-BAYLOR, INC. of 7215 Garden Grove Boulevard, Unit C, Garden Grove, California 92841-4221 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Lear-Baylor, Inc. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Shanda Lear-Baylor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said Lear-Baylor, Inc., the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Lear-Baylor, Inc., for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United Sates is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Provided, however, that if said Lear-Baylor, Inc., its successors or assigns, becomes bankrupt or insolvent or a Receiver be appointed who takes over its assets, or Lear-Baylor, Inc. is named in a lawsuit based upon poor quality workmanship, then in such event this assignment shall becomes null and void and of no effect and all right, title and interest hereby conveyed or intended to be conveyed in said application, invention

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0956

and Letters Patent, when granted shall revert to said Shanda Lear-Baylor, as assignee of the entire interest pursuant to the foregoing.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this $\underline{9}$ day of \underline{may} 2005.

Shandalkasbarfir_

Attached California All purpose acknowledgement.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u>	
County of Wange	
on May 9, 2005 befo	ore me, Sandy Butalon, Notary th
personally appeared Shanda	Name and Title of Officer (c.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
D personally known to me - OR ->>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
	whose name(s())/are subscribed to the within instrumer and acknowledged to me that he she/)hey executed the
Jacanasa	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b
SANDY BATALON Commission # 1481124	his(her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(c) acted
Orcinon California	executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2008	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	8 D. D. Lin
	andy the talon
	y, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
	d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	
Title or Type of Document:	ment
Document Date: May 9, 2	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer((a)
Signer's Name: Manda La	-DAYIN Signer's Name:
🔀 Individual	□ Individual
Corporate Officer Title(s):	Corporate Officer Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	□ Partner □ Limited □ General
Attorney-in-Fact	Attorney-in-Fact
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator OFS	IGNER 🔲 🗀 Guardian of Conservator of Signer
Other: Top of the second s	Top of thumb here
	·····
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

RECORDED: 05/11/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0958